Vehicle History Report™

C/ARFIAMN

2007 TOYOTA SIENNA XLE
LIMITED 7-PASSENGER
VIN: 5TDBK22CX7S005770

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

x 61 Service history records

VAN
3.5L V6 FDOHC 24V
265%_"';; DRIVE 2% 3 Previous owners

ﬂ Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal
@ Last owned in Minnesota

[ 200,073 Last reported odometer reading

[IXAAIN x| ownership History

Owner 1 Owner 2
The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2007 2010
Type of owner Personal lease Personal
Estimated length of ownership 3years 11 yrs. 9 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Minnesota Minnesota
Estimated miles driven per year
Last reported odometer reading 140 188,707
IXCEY x| Title History Owner 1 Owner 2
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section
Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem
[HEXCIAIY x| Additional History Owner 1 Owner 2
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Reported

Reported

US $44.99

Owner 3

2022
Personal
1yr. 4 mo.

Minnesota

200,073

Owner 3

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Owner 3

No Issues

Reported

No Issues
Reported



Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized
Toyota dealer for any open recalls. View Toyota disclosure

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

[HAEAN x| Detailed History

® Owner1
Purchased: 2007

Date

04/23/2007

05/09/2007

06/29/2007

06/29/2007

08/10/2007

12/04/2007

Mileage

140

Source

NICB

Rudy Luther's Toyota

Minneapolis, MN

763-544-1313

rltoyota.lutherauto.com
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Maplewood Toyota
Saint Paul, MN
651-482-1322
maplewoodtoyota.com

4.5/5.0
299 Verified Reviews
' 61 Customer Favorites

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Long Lake, MN
Title #K2220W099

Rudy Luther's Toyota
Minneapolis, MN
763-544-1313
rltoyota.lutherauto.com

A

No Issues No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues No Issues
Indicated Indicated Indicated
No Issues No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported Reported
No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
Reported Reported Reported
Warranty Warranty Warranty

Expired Expired Expired
Personal Lease
Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle sold

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance performed
- Fluids checked

- 0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked


http://www.toyota.com/dealers/

05/31/2008

06/11/2008

08/30/2008

01/31/2009

06/25/2009

06/26/2009

10/17/2009

4.4/5.0
263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Rudy Luther's Toyota

Minneapolis, MN

763-544-1313

rltoyota.lutherauto.com
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Long Lake, MN
Title #K2220W099

Rudy Luther's Toyota

Minneapolis, MN

763-544-1313

rltoyota.lutherauto.com
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Rudy Luther's Toyota

Minneapolis, MN

763-544-1313

rltoyota.lutherauto.com
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Long Lake, MN
Title #K2220W099

Rudy Luther's Toyota

Minneapolis, MN

763-544-1313

rltoyota.lutherauto.com
44/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Rudy Luther's Toyota

Minneapolis, MN

763-544-1313

rltoyota.lutherauto.com
44/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

&

-Body electrical system checked
- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance performed
- Fluids checked

-0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance performed
- Fluids checked

-0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance performed
- Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Trim checked

-Two wheel alignment performed

- Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance performed
- Fluids checked

- 0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Air filter replaced

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance performed
- Fluids checked

-0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Front differential fluid flushed/changed
- Transfer case serviced

- Tires rotated

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
-Differential fluid flushed/changed

- Transfer case fluid flushed/changed



01/25/2010

04/19/2010

06/24/2010

06/29/2010

2 Owner 2
Purchased: 2010

Date Mileage
06/29/2010 38,320
09/17/2010
09/21/2010 38,323
10/06/2010
03/18/2011

Rudy Luther's Toyota

Minneapolis, MN

763-544-1313

rltoyota.lutherauto.com
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

A

Rudy Luther's Toyota

Minneapolis, MN

763-544-1313

rltoyota.lutherauto.com
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

A

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Long Lake, MN
Title #K2220W099

Rudy Luther's Toyota

Minneapolis, MN

763-544-1313

rltoyota.lutherauto.com
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Source

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Long Lake, MN

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Long Lake, MN
Title #K2606Z2008

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Long Lake, MN
Title #B2640Z610

Rudy Luther's Toyota

Minneapolis, MN

763-544-1313

rltoyota.lutherauto.com
44/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

A

Rudy Luther's Toyota

Vehicle serviced
-Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle sold

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Odometer reading reported

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle purchase reported
-Title issued or updated
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed
-Engine oil cooler line(s) repaired/replaced

Vehicle serviced



05/27/2011

06/27/2011

08/04/2011

01/09/2012

05/24/2012

09/05/2012

10/27/2012

10/31/2012

04/24/2013

51,186

54,222

60,957

65,233

68,923

71,655

71,862

77,919

Minneapolis, MN
763-544-1313
rltoyota.lutherauto.com

4.4/5.0
263 Verified Reviews
@ 370 Customer Favorites

Pro Tire & Service
Long Lake, MN
952-473-4261
protireandservice.net/

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Long Lake, MN
Title #B2640Z610

Pro Tire & Service
Long Lake, MN
952-473-4261
protireandservice.net/

Pro Tire & Service
Long Lake, MN
952-473-4261
protireandservice.net/

Pro Tire & Service
Long Lake, MN
952-473-4261
protireandservice.net/

Pro Tire & Service
Long Lake, MN
952-473-4261
protireandservice.net/

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion
Minneapolis, MN
763-222-2020
rudyluthertoyota.com/

4.4/5.0
263 Verified Reviews
' 370 Customer Favorites

Pro Tire & Service
Long Lake, MN
952-473-4261
protireandservice.net/

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion
Minneapolis, MN
763-222-2020

[P R I N AP D D ey |

X

X

&

&

X

&

A

-Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

-Oil and filter changed

- Front wiper blades/refllls replaced

- Front brakes replaced

- Air filter replaced

- Tires rotated

- Trim checked

- Exterior light bulb(s) replaced

- Brakes checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
- Tire repaired

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Oil and filter changed

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Air filter replaced

- Oxygen sensor replaced

- Cabin air filter checked

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed
-Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
- No-start/hard start condition checked
- Battery replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Brake pads replaced

- Rear brake pads replaced

- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Fluids checked
-Oil and ﬂI_tgr changed

HSPR g 1§ N PR R T AP P |



07/01/2013

09/24/2013

01/22/2014

02/25/2014

04/30/2014

06/02/2014

06/25/2014

07/10/2014

83,273

87,616

88,779

91,352

94,197

[UUYIULTIENOYOLd.COTTY/
44/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B2640Z610

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
44/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

' 370 Customer Favorites

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
44/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

' 370 Customer Favorites

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
44/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B2640Z2610

Pro Tire & Service
| onal ake MN

X

X

X

X

_ e conuiuorl dru pressuie ClieCked

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

- Registration updated when owner moved

the vehicle to a new location
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Drivability/performance checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Shift interlock solenoid replaced

Vebhicle serviced
-A/C and heating system checked

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
Nil and filter channed



12/30/2014

03/30/2015

06/22/2015

07/27/2015

09/22/2015

11/16/2015

04/05/2016

05/24/2016

05/26/2016

09/01/2016

101,000

104,399

107,835

109,165

111,088

112,958

118,015

120,125

123,834

iy iy Ve s

952-473-4261
protireandservice.net/

Pro Tire & Service
Long Lake, MN
952-473-4261
protireandservice.net/

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN
763-222-2020
rudyluthertoyota.com/

4.4/5.0
263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Pro Tire & Service
Long Lake, MN
952-473-4261
protireandservice.net/

Pro Tire & Service
Long Lake, MN
952-473-4261
protireandservice.net/

Lexus of Wayzata
Wayzata, MN
952-476-6111
lexusofwayzata.com

4.8/5.0
62 Verified Reviews

Pro Tire & Service
Long Lake, MN
952-473-4261
protireandservice.net/

Pro Tire & Service
Long Lake, MN
952-473-4261
protireandservice.net/

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B26402610

Pro Tire & Service
Long Lake, MN
952-473-4261
protireandservice.net/

Pro Tire & Service
Long Lake, MN
952-473-4261
protireandservice.net/

X

&

&

X

&

LR T T A

- Water pump replaced
- Serpentine belt replaced

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- 0il and filter changed
-Tires rotated

- Alignment performed

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced
- Electrical system checked

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) replaced
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed
- Tire repaired

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-0il and filter changed

- Front brake pads replaced

- Brakes checked

-Tire(s) balanced

- Tires rotated

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced



11/28/2016

12/05/2016

12/30/2016

05/31/2017

06/27/2017

08/15/2017

09/25/2017

01/20/2018

06/07/2018

N7 /Nnr INN1 0D

127,502

127,846

128,912

134,802

138,691

140,609

144,612

1Arn no1n

Pro Tire & Service
Long Lake, MN
952-473-4261
protireandservice.net/

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
44/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Pro Tire & Service
Long Lake, MN
952-473-4261
protireandservice.net/

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

' 370 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B2640Z2610

Pro Tire & Service
Long Lake, MN
952-473-4261
protireandservice.net/

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B2640Z610

[ TN I R LIS TN Ty o D Y

X

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) replaced
-Tire(s) balanced
- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Trim checked

Title or registration issued
-Loan or lien reported

- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Red

A\ Y P G R S |



U//4£0/4U 10

09/29/2018

10/10/2018

10/26/2018

12/29/2018

04/29/2019

05/14/2019

105,012

156,383

156,743

158,852

162,718

Kuay Lutner 1oyotd SCiornl

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B2640Z610

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

s

X

&

vernicie serviceu

- Fluids checked
-Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
-Body electrical system checked

Title or registration issued
-Loan or lien reported

- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
-Fluids checked
-Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Air filter replaced

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Floor mat(s) checked

- Tires rotated

- Oil and filter changed

- Fluids checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Engine checked

-Body electrical system checked

- Tire repaired

-A/C and heating system checked

Vehicle serviced

-Floor mat(s) checked

-A/C and heating system checked

-Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked



06/06/2019

08/05/2019

09/26/2019

05/11/2020

06/07/2020

07/31/2020

08/18/2020

09/03/2020

166,771

168,298

174,039

176,588

176,753

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Minneapolis, MN
Title #B2640Z610

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
44/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

' 370 Customer Favorites

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
44/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B2640Z610

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
44/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

' 370 Customer Favorites

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

- Q7N Miietnmar Favnritac

X

Title or registration issued
-Loan or lien reported

- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Floor mat(s) checked

-A/C and heating system checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Floor mat(s) checked

-Oil and filter changed

- Fluids checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Brakes checked

-Floor mat(s) checked

-0il and filter changed

- Fluids checked

- Tires rotated

Title or registration issued
-Loan or lien reported

- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

-Floor mat(s) checked

- Exterior light bulb(s) replaced
-Headlight bulb(s) replaced
-Headlight(s) replaced

- Light bulb(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Floor mat(s) checked
-Engine checked

Vehicle serviced
- Floor mat(s) checked



12/30/2020 179,228
06/21/2021

07/13/2021 184,401
01/27/2022 188,707

2 Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Date Mileage
03/30/2022
04/05/2022 189,599

W VYV UUDLVITIVE T UV VLIt

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

A

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B26402610

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

A

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

A

Source

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B2640Z610

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion
Minneapolis, MN

A

Vehicle serviced

-Inspection performed

- Alignment checked

- Tire checked

-Floor mat(s) checked
-Headlight bulb(s) replaced

- Trim checked

- Exterior light bulb(s) replaced
-Oil and filter changed

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

- Inspection performed

- Alignment checked

- Tire checked

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Front wiper blades/refills replaced

- Wiper(s) replaced

- Transfer case fluid flushed/changed
- Transfer case serviced

- Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
- Rear differential serviced

- Battery serviced

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Air filter replaced

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Floor mat(s) checked

-Oil and filter changed

- Fluids checked

- Wipers/washers checked

Vehicle serviced
-Headlight bulb(s) replaced
-Headlight(s) replaced

- Light bulb(s) replaced

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

- Title issued or updated

- Title or registration issued

-New owner reported

- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed



04/19/2022

04/26/2022

06/08/2022

11/04/2022

03/28/2023

06/07/2023

06/10/2023

08/07/2023

190,106

194,769

197,804

200,073

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #19212614-1

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
44/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #19212614-1

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

' 370 Customer Favorites

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
4.4/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

' 370 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #19212614-1

Rudy Luther Toyota Scion

Minneapolis, MN

763-222-2020

rudyluthertoyota.com/
44/5.0

263 Verified Reviews

@ 370 Customer Favorites

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN

A

A

A

A

-Oil and filter changed
- Fluids checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

-Headlight bulb(s) replaced
-Headlight(s) replaced

- Light bulb(s) replaced

- Four wheel alignment performed
-Body electrical system checked

Title issued or updated
- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
-Engine electrical system checked

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed

- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed
- Fluids checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

-Rear brake pads replaced

- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
- Front brake pads replaced

- Brakes checked

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed

- Exempt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

- Tires rotated

- Oil and filter changed
- Brakes checked

Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
Duplicate title issued



Title #19212614-2 = Exémpt from odometer reporting
-Vehicle color noted as Red

[INCIEN x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the eventsin a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A stateissues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign

Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License Agreement
TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States of America, including
Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States territories and protectorates with
currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis,
this report may not include very recent activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for
any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..


http://toyota.com/recall
http://lexus.com/recall

